
Name Jurisdiction Phone Number Email Website

Craddock Stropes City of Carlsbad 760-602-2726
Craddock.Stropes@carlsbadca.gov

www.carlsbadca.gov/services/environmental/Pages/default.aspx

Lynn France City of Chula Vista 5790 lfrance@chulavistaca.gov www.chulavistaca.gov/clean

Dana McPherson City of Coronado 619-522-7382 dmcpherson@coronado.ca.us www.coronado.ca.us

Mark Delin City of Del Mar
858-755-9313 

ext. 131
mdelin@delmar.ca.us www.delmar.ca.us

Betsy Schofer City of El Cajon 619-441-5598 bschofer@ci.el-cajon.ca.us www.ci.el-cajon.ca.us/dept/works/recycling.html

Bill Wilson City of Encinitas 760-633-2846 bwilson@encinitasca.gov www.ci.encinitas.ca.us/index.aspx?page=182

Kathy Winn City of Escondido 760-839-6216 kwinn@ci.escondido.ca.us www.escondido.org/recycling-waste.aspx

Guy Nelson City of Imperial Beach 619-424-4095 gnelson@cityofib.org
www.cityofib.com/index.asp?Type=B_BASIC&SEC={5F94A023-3236-4637-9A64-

6708BAB6D159}

Torrie Cable City of La Mesa 619-667-1338
tcable@ci.la-mesa.ca.us

www.cityoflamesa.com/recycling

Malik Tamimi City of Lemon Grove 619-825-3826
mtamimi@ci.lemon-grove.ca.us

www.ci.lemon-grove.ca.us  

Joe Smith City of National City 619-336-4587 jsmith@nationalcityca.gov www.nationalcityca.gov 

Colleen Foster City of Oceanside 760-435-5021 CFoster@ci.oceanside.ca.us www.ci.oceanside.ca.us/gov/water/recycling/default.asp

Pam Gravel City of Poway 858-668-4702 pgravel@poway.org www.poway.org/Index.aspx?page=1070

Julie Sands City of San Diego 858-627-3303
Jsands@sandiego.gov

www.recyclingworks.com

Julie Magee City of San Marcos
760-744-1050 

ext. 3137
jmagee@san-marcos.net www.san-marcos.net/index.aspx?page=179

Ed Ruiz City of Santee
619-258-4100 

ext. 128
eruiz@ci.santee.ca.us www.ci.santee.ca.us

Danny King City of Solana Beach 858-720-2477 dking@cosb.org www.cityofsolanabeach.org  

Joshua Sino Cruz City of Vista
760-726-1340 

ext. 1668 jsinocruz@cityofvista.com
www.cityofvista.com/departments/pubworks/

Michael Wonsidler County of San Diego 858-694-2465 michael.wonsidler@sdcounty.ca.gov
www.sdcounty.ca.gov/dpw/recyclinghome.html 

or online database of recycling centers at: www.WasteFreeSD.org

San Diego County

Recycling Information Contact List

Contact your City’s program for local disposal information:
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